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                         For Immediate Release 

 

10 August 2018 

 
 
 

 Coal Production in the First Seven Months of  2018 Reached 8.786 
Million Tonnes 

 
 

China Resources Power Holdings Company Limited (“CR Power”, stock code: 0836) 

today announced that total coal production in July 2018 increased by 20.4% to 1.425 

million tonnes from 1.184 million tonnes for the same period last year. Total coal 

production for the first seven months of  2018 increased by 8.4% to 8.786 million 

tonnes compared to 8.108 million tonnes for the same period last year. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

~END~ 

 

 

For inquiries, please contact: 

 

China Resources Power Holdings Company Limited 

Investor Relations Department 

 

Tel: (852) 2593 7550 

Fax: (852) 2593 7551 
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Coal production volume of  each coal mining company in July 2018 and the same period last year is as follows: 

Subsidiaries 

Coal Production  

July 2018 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

July 2017 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

in July   

(%) 

Coal Production  

in the First Seven 

Months of  2018 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

in the First Seven 

Months of  2017 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

YoY (%) 

Hunan Lianyuan 23.0  21.0  9.5% 160.0  130.4  22.7% 

CR Shanxi 188.7  98.9  90.8% 975.3  348.0  180.2% 

CR Liansheng 703.0  704.9  -0.3% 4,132.0  4,519.9  -8.6% 

CR Daning 272.6  229.0  19.0% 1,887.9  1,985.4  -4.9% 

Subsidiaries subtotal 1,187.3  1,053.8  12.7% 7,155.2   7,006.0(1)   2.1% 

    
   

Associates 

Coal Production  

July 2018 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

July 2017 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/Decrease 

in July   

(%) 

Coal Production  

in the First Seven 

Months of  2018 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Coal Production  

in the First Seven 

Months of  2017 

(Thousand tonnes) 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

YoY (%) 

Henan Yonghua 112.1  48.2  132.6% 905.1  627.0  44.4% 

CR Taiyuan 126.0  82.0  53.7% 726.0  475.0  52.8% 

Associates subtotal 238.1  130.2  82.9% 1,631.1  1,102.0  48.0% 

 
         

Grand Total 1,425.4  1,184.0  20.4% 8,786.3  8,108.0  8.4% 

 

Note: (1) Includes 22.3 thousand tonnes from Hunan China Resources in the first three months of 2017 which has suspended operations since October 2017. 

   


